
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:02

Statistics : from 01/07/2012 to 31/07/2012

***** Users with most messages *****

num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 608 970,182 33 31.90%

2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 433 737,312 18 22.72%

3  Jackie 225 563,860 1 11.80%

4  Bernadette 194 482,945 8 10.17%

5  Bri. 165 271,951 18 8.66%

6  Smokey 120 139,362 12 6.30%

7  Barb 38 58,415 1 1.99%

8  biffo 28 32,709 2 1.47%

9  Pam the goose 23 44,690 1 1.21%

10  Ali 18 37,273 0 0.94%

11  MCC 11 13,702 0 0.58%

12  JoeH 9 13,757 0 0.47%

13  Jen at Home 6 11,077 1 0.31%

14  John the R-T 5 12,497 0 0.26%

15  Splodge 5 8,199 1 0.26%

16  Anita 4 6,194 0 0.21%

17  Peter T 4 4,486 0 0.21%

18  Adam 3 6,053 3 0.16%

19  Wrinklie One © 3 6,836 0 0.16%

20  Gander 2 3,590 0 0.10%

21  Gilly 1 1,324 0 0.05%

22  wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop 1 2,919 0 0.05%

Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:02

Statistics : from 01/07/2012 to 31/07/2012

***** Users with most started threads *****

num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 33 608 970,182 33.33%

2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 18 433 737,312 18.18%

3  Bri. 18 165 271,951 18.18%

4  Smokey 12 120 139,362 12.12%

5  Bernadette 8 194 482,945 8.08%

6  Adam 3 3 6,053 3.03%

7  biffo 2 28 32,709 2.02%

8  Jackie 1 225 563,860 1.01%

9  Barb 1 38 58,415 1.01%

10  Pam the goose 1 23 44,690 1.01%

11  Jen at Home 1 6 11,077 1.01%

12  Splodge 1 5 8,199 1.01%

13  Ali 0 18 37,273 0.00%

14  MCC 0 11 13,702 0.00%

15  JoeH 0 9 13,757 0.00%

16  John the R-T 0 5 12,497 0.00%

17  Anita 0 4 6,194 0.00%



18  Peter T 0 4 4,486 0.00%

19  Wrinklie One © 0 3 6,836 0.00%

20  Gander 0 2 3,590 0.00%

21  wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop 0 1 2,919 0.00%

22  Gilly 0 1 1,324 0.00%

Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:02

Statistics : from 01/07/2012 to 31/07/2012

***** Users with most started threads *****

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Frogman 970,182 608 33 28.29%

2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 737,312 433 18 21.50%

3  Jackie 563,860 225 1 16.44%

4  Bernadette 482,945 194 8 14.09%

5  Bri. 271,951 165 18 7.93%

6  Smokey 139,362 120 12 4.06%

7  Barb 58,415 38 1 1.70%

8  Pam the goose 44,690 23 1 1.30%

9  Ali 37,273 18 0 1.09%

10  biffo 32,709 28 2 0.95%

11  JoeH 13,757 9 0 0.40%

12  MCC 13,702 11 0 0.40%

13  John the R-T 12,497 5 0 0.36%

14  Jen at Home 11,077 6 1 0.32%

15  Splodge 8,199 5 1 0.24%

16  Wrinklie One © 6,836 3 0 0.20%

17  Anita 6,194 4 0 0.18%

18  Adam 6,053 3 3 0.18%

19  Peter T 4,486 4 0 0.13%

20  Gander 3,590 2 0 0.10%

21  wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop 2,919 1 0 0.09%

22  Gilly 1,324 1 0 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****

num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  05/07/2012 163 249,004 11 8.55%

2  12/07/2012 136 248,980 3 7.14%

3  11/07/2012 102 178,457 3 5.35%

4  09/07/2012 97 157,869 2 5.09%

5  10/07/2012 92 160,217 4 4.83%

6  07/07/2012 79 135,978 7 4.14%

7  04/07/2012 76 138,103 5 3.99%

8  13/07/2012 74 141,083 2 3.88%

9  25/07/2012 70 124,645 7 3.67%

10  15/07/2012 69 135,190 4 3.62%

11  31/07/2012 65 105,819 2 3.41%

12  24/07/2012 60 102,812 4 3.15%

13  06/07/2012 60 118,204 3 3.15%



14  29/07/2012 60 108,990 3 3.15%

15  03/07/2012 60 107,216 3 3.15%

16  19/07/2012 54 113,076 1 2.83%

17  18/07/2012 53 106,277 1 2.78%

18  01/07/2012 50 94,324 4 2.62%

19  16/07/2012 49 88,720 2 2.57%

20  30/07/2012 49 85,278 1 2.57%

21  23/07/2012 44 85,717 3 2.31%

22  08/07/2012 41 76,465 2 2.15%

23  27/07/2012 40 72,105 5 2.10%

24  22/07/2012 39 66,205 4 2.05%

25  21/07/2012 38 72,575 3 1.99%

26  14/07/2012 38 67,943 1 1.99%

27  28/07/2012 34 70,503 2 1.78%

28  02/07/2012 31 58,539 2 1.63%

29  17/07/2012 30 56,604 3 1.57%

30  26/07/2012 28 50,009 1 1.47%

31  20/07/2012 25 52,426 1 1.31%

***** Subjects with most answers *****

num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Monday 9th July 2012 119 207,420 1 6.24%

2  GMT Tuesday 10th July 2012 110 197,915 1 5.77%

3  A few snaps 84 147,340 1 4.41%

4  GMT Sunday 8th July 2012 77 129,711 1 4.04%

5  GMT Friday 13th July 2012 76 153,965 1 3.99%

6  GMT Friday 6th July 2012 51 104,705 1 2.68%

7  GMT Thursday 19th July 2012 46 97,368 1 2.41%

8  GMT Wednesday 18th July 2012 45 97,953 1 2.36%

9  Ping: bernadette re gilly ... 43 79,591 1 2.26%

10  GMT Wednesday 4th July 2012 33 70,754 1 1.73%

11  Ping the Frog. SNR again 33 52,281 1 1.73%

12  GMT Saturday 14th July 2012 32 56,935 1 1.68%

13  GMT Saturday 7th July 2012 31 61,372 1 1.63%

14  GMT Tuesday 31st July 2012 31 53,178 1 1.63%

15  GMT Wednesday 25th July 2012 30 53,981 1 1.57%

16  GMT Monday 30th July 2012 30 50,934 1 1.57%

17  GMT Tuesday 3rd July 2012 28 56,543 1 1.47%

18  GMT Friday 27th July 2012 28 55,886 1 1.47%

19  GMT Sunday 15th July 2012 27 59,621 1 1.42%

20  GMT Thursday 5th July 2012 27 49,711 1 1.42%

21  Any suggestions Techie Peo ... 27 36,255 1 1.42%

22  GMT Friday 20th July 2012 26 52,060 1 1.36%

23  Sunday 22nd July 2012 26 48,481 1 1.36%

24  Pepsi. 25 57,913 1 1.31%

25  GMT Tuesday 24th July 2012 25 50,477 1 1.31%

26  Ping FN- download speed qu ... 25 49,990 1 1.31%

27  GMT Saturday 28th July 24 54,296 1 1.26%

28  GMT Monday 16th July 2012 24 45,402 1 1.26%

29  T Minus 23 35,578 1 1.21%



30  GMT Monday 2nd July 2012 22 42,922 1 1.15%

31  Is anyone there? 22 34,319 1 1.15%

32  GMT Thursday 12th July 2012 21 38,744 1 1.10%

33  GMT Sunday 29th July 2012 20 42,556 1 1.05%

34  The paddle boats went!! 20 38,517 1 1.05%

35  June 2012 stats 20 31,286 1 1.05%

36  It's quiet again! 20 27,020 1 1.05%

37  GMT Sunday 1st July 2012 19 42,542 1 1.00%

38  Happy Birthday Jackie 19 34,485 1 1.00%

39  GMT Saturday 21st July 2012 18 37,736 1 0.94%

40  Some pics from the tennis ... 18 22,630 1 0.94%

41  GMT Monday 23rd July 2012 17 36,713 1 0.89%

42  GMT Wednesday 11th July 2012 17 33,475 1 0.89%

43  GMT Tuesday 17th July 2012 17 31,749 1 0.89%

44  GMT Thursday 26th July 2012 17 30,906 1 0.89%

45  Belper 17 29,525 1 0.89%

46  Preparations 16 18,566 1 0.84%

47  Help please! Peculiar beh ... 15 29,028 1 0.79%

48  Run away! 14 21,659 1 0.73%

49  Snubbed :-( 14 20,514 1 0.73%

50  Nighty night. 14 19,612 1 0.73%

51  Scarborough 14 19,301 1 0.73%

52  We've arrived 13 18,422 1 0.68%

53  One contented kitty ! 12 21,859 1 0.63%

54  Maol server query! 12 18,272 1 0.63%

55  The Latest News 12 17,624 1 0.63%

56  Yet another one ! 11 21,664 1 0.58%

57  if you keep things long enough 11 17,132 1 0.58%

58  Miss UK contender 2027? 11 16,047 1 0.58%

59  it's possible 11 14,884 1 0.58%

60  One for Pete C 11 12,838 1 0.58%

61  GMT Tuesday 25th July 2012. 10 22,119 1 0.52%

62  The Frog is back!! 10 14,618 1 0.52%

63  New Motherboard 10 11,935 1 0.52%

64  Peculiar uninstalls1 9 19,277 1 0.47%

65  GMT Saturday 21st July 2012 9 19,112 1 0.47%

66  Help with gold? bracelet p ... 9 16,941 1 0.47%

67  Pickles and a wasp! 9 15,737 1 0.47%

68  he is on way 9 11,646 1 0.47%

69  We're back 8 14,232 1 0.42%

70  Whoooossshh 8 11,139 1 0.42%

71  You can't argue 7 10,203 1 0.37%

72  I've opened the bar 7 9,483 1 0.37%

73  Breakfast thread. 6 11,681 1 0.31%

74  That's it folks ! 6 9,073 1 0.31%

75  Ping the nice Mr Nun once ... 6 8,617 1 0.31%

76  Second Chance 6 7,155 1 0.31%

77  The weather, WOW!! 5 8,004 1 0.26%

78  Bedtime 5 6,560 1 0.26%

79  Drinkies anyone? 5 6,271 1 0.26%



80  The end of F Ns Lavish lif ... 5 5,934 1 0.26%

81  GMT Tuesday 17 July 2012 4 8,944 1 0.21%

82  F1 Germany 4 6,172 1 0.21%

83  London pictures 4 6,133 1 0.21%

84  greetings From Hong Kong 4 5,573 1 0.21%

85  Ping: FN 4 5,508 1 0.21%

86  The bar is open 4 4,423 1 0.21%

87  GMT Sunday 24th June 2012 4 7,648 0 0.21%

88  Fighting fit today! 3 4,674 1 0.16%

89  Today's GMT thread. 3 3,604 1 0.16%

90  He is on the way 3 2,967 1 0.16%

91  Late F1 update for Silverstone 2 3,432 1 0.10%

92  Jackie and country music fans 2 2,708 1 0.10%

93  Sorry folks! 2 2,656 1 0.10%

94  Ping Bernadette 2 2,317 1 0.10%

95  Snowing in Perth WA today. 2 1,999 1 0.10%

96  Eat your heart out Andy 2 1,983 1 0.10%

97  Quiet tonight...... 2 1,969 1 0.10%

98  A night cap anyone? 2 2,776 0 0.10%

99  Mail server access SORTED now! 1 1,625 1 0.05%

100  Typical, just typical. 1 1,456 1 0.05%

101  Old Photos 1 866 1 0.05%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****

Total found messages : 1906

num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 608 970,776 32 31.90%

2  Microsoft Outlook Express ... 501 829,535 26 26.29%

3  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 225 563,860 1 11.80%

4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 199 326,710 17 10.44%

5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 132 334,491 5 6.93%

6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 62 148,454 3 3.25%

7  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPhone/iPod ... 56 67,112 7 2.94%

8  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPad) 51 52,044 4 2.68%

9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 23 44,690 1 1.21%

10  Xnews/5.04.25 18 37,273 0 0.94%

11  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 10 12,326 0 0.52%

12  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... 9 13,757 0 0.47%

13  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 5 12,497 0 0.26%

14  Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... 3 6,053 3 0.16%

15  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (2 ... 1 3,185 0 0.05%

16  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 2,919 0 0.05%

17  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (c ... 1 1,944 0 0.05%

18  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (2 ... 1 1,707 0 0.05%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 825 1,329,145 49 43.28%

2  Microsoft Outlook Express 501 829,535 26 26.29%

3  Mozilla 227 544,311 9 11.91%



4  Microsoft Windows Mail 225 563,860 1 11.80%

5  NewsTap 107 119,156 11 5.61%

6  Xnews 18 37,273 0 0.94%

7  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 3 6,053 3 0.16%

***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 1906 for 31 days

New threads : 99

Total replies : 1807

Total modified threads : 101

Total size : 3429333 bytes (3,348.96 KB)

Total lines : 37116 lines

Total users : 22

Average number of messages by user : 86.64

Average size of messages by user : 155,878.77 bytes (152.22 KB))

Average number of lines by user : 1,687.09
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Posts by User 

 Frogman  
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 Bernadette 

 Bri.  
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 Adam  

 Wrinklie One ©  
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 wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop  


